roadways within the Borough of Union Dale shall be thirty-five (35) miles per hour. No person 
shall drive a vehicle at a speed in excess of thirty-five (35) miles per hour. 

/ 

SECTION 5: ~HI CLE WEIGHT LIMITS 
No motor vehicle having an unloaded weight of more than thirteen (13) tons (twenty-six thousand 
(26,000) pounds) shall enter upon or travel upon any borough roadway, except for residential 
purposes. 

SECTION 6: PLACEMENT OF SIGNS AND NOTICES 
The Borough of Union Dale shall procure and place signs and notices as may be necessary to 
enforce the provisions of this Ordinance.